23rd December 2024 

Date of approval by the Bank of the 
Tender evaluation: 

28th January 2025 

2. The Winning Bidder 

Name of Winner: Gaalooge Agro Business Enterprise 

Nationality: Somali 

Address: Mogadishu, Somalia 

Contract Award Price: USD 97,390 (US Dollars Ninety-Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety).  

Contract Duration 120 days 

Summary of Scope of Contract Awarded: • Supply and Delivery of Fodder & Farm Handling Machinery 

3. All Bidders who Submitted Bids 

# Names of Bidders Nation
alities 

Address Bid Price as 
Read 

Evaluated 
Price